In accordance with the terms of this Agreement, the Grantor will 
provide a grant to the Grantee an amount not to exceed FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($50,000.00).   

Section 2.  Disbursement of Grant Proceeds.  So long as there exists no default (as herein 
defined), the Grantor will disburse TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS 
($25,000.00) of the grant immediately for Uses set forth in Section 3 of this Agreement. Grantee 
shall submit to Grantor invoices or other showing of expenditures for the initial Grant 
disbursement not later than December 31, 2018.  Grantor will disburse a subsequent amount not